South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2025, 11:02:38 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3175 (Rat #0058) General Bill, By Collins, Mitchell, Forrest and Calhoon

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-3-1230, RELATING TO
SPECIFICATIONS OF LICENSE PLATES, THE PERIODIC ISSUANCE OF NEW PLATES, AND THE ISSUANCE OF
REVALIDATION STICKERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL ISSUE LICENSE
PLATES COMMEMORATING THE TWO HUNDRED FIFTIETH ANNIVERSARY OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION. -
RATIFIED TITLE

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/16/25
04/09/25
04/10/25
04/10/25
04/14/25
04/22/25
04/23/25
04/29/25
04/29/25
04/29/25
04/30/25
05/01/25
05/01/25
05/07/25
05/07/25
05/08/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 117)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 117)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Calhoon

Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 54)
Read second time (House Journal-page 18)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 7)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 45)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 45)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 45)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 23)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 19)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 43)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 43)

Ratified R 58

Page 1 of 1



