## South Carolina Legislature

July 02, 2025, 10:26:43 am

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

## H\*3175 (Rat #0058, Act #0039 of 2025) General Bill, By Collins, Mitchell, Forrest and Calhoon

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-3-1230, RELATING TO SPECIFICATIONS OF LICENSE PLATES, THE PERIODIC ISSUANCE OF NEW PLATES, AND THE ISSUANCE OF REVALIDATION STICKERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL ISSUE LICENSE PLATES COMMEMORATING THE TWO HUNDRED FIFTIETH ANNIVERSARY OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION. -RATIFIED TITLE

12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 117)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 117)
01/16/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Calhoon
04/09/25	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 54)
04/10/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 18)
04/10/25	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)
04/14/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)
04/23/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/29/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 45)
04/29/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 45)
04/29/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 45)
04/30/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/01/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/01/25	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/07/25	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 43)
05/07/25	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 43)
05/08/25		Ratified R 58
05/12/25		Signed By Governor
05/19/25		Effective date 05/12/25
05/19/25		Act No. 39